Updated 10/19/2021

State of Maine

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
23 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0023

UNION COMMITTEES AND COMBINED BOARDS
FY 2021-22 INFORMATION

* To become effective, all actions of the union committee shall be approved by a vote representing
more than 1/2 of the population comprising the units which make up the union committee.

2020
School Estimated
Committee Census
Members Municipality Count
Union 60
3 Beaver Cove 117
5 Greenville 1,628
* 874 =Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Union 69
5 Appleton (K-8) 957
5 Hope (K-8) 1,188
5 Lincolnville (K-8) 1,543
* 1,846 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Union 76
5 Brooklin 811
5 Sedgwick 1,175
Deer Isle-Stonington C.S.D. (K-12)
3 Deer Isle 1,911
3 Stonington 1,033
* 2,465 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Union 93
5 Blue Hill 2,651
5 Brooksville 910
3 Castine 971
5 Penobscot 1,220
5 Surry 1,504
* 3,629 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Union 103
3 Beals K-8) 389
3 Jonesport (K-8) 854
Moosebec C.S.D. (9-12)
3 Beals 115
6 Jonesport 478

*

920 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board

Votes
Per
Board
Member

39
326
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309
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235
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344
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244
301
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285
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80
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UNION COMMITTEES AND COMBINED BOARDS
FY 2021-22 INFORMATION

* To become effective, all actions of the union committee shall be approved by a vote representing
more than 1/2 of the population comprising the units which make up the union committee.

2020
School Estimated
Committee Census
Members Municipality Count
Union 122
3 New Sweden 563
3 Westmanland 58
5 Woodland 1,141
* 881 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board
Maine Indian Education
5 Indian Island 584
5 Indian Township (Peter Dana Point) 689
5 Pleasant Point 719

* 998 = Minimum Votes Required for Approved Action of the Board

Votes
Per
Board
Member

188
19
228

117
138
144



